OP \$40.00 3145348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361399

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michaels & Michaels, CSR, Inc.		11/05/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chase Litigation Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	2300 E. Katella Ave., Suite 300	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92806	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3145348	CHASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8182050145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-205-0140

Email: Kamran@FattahiLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kamran Fattahi

Address Line 1: 15303 Ventura Blvd., Suite 900
Address Line 4: Sherman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10304-CHASE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kamran Fattahi

SIGNATURE: /Kamran Fattahi/

DATE SIGNED: 11/05/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notice of Change of Name - to Chase Litigation Services Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0223

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TRADEMARK OWNER

WHEREAS, **Michaels & Michaels, CSR, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of California, is listed as the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,145,348 for the CHASE trademark.

WHEREAS, Michaels & Michaels, CSR, Inc. has changed its name to **Chase Litigation Services, Inc.**, having its principal place of business and address at 2300 E. Katella Ave., Suite 300; Anaheim, CA 92806.

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to record this Notice of Change of Name in the files of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and return it to the attorneys of record:

Kamran Fattahi Law Offices of Kamran Fattahi 15303 Ventura Blvd., Suite 900 Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

Tel: (818) 205-0140 Fax: (818) 205-0145

E-mail: Kamran@FattahiLaw.com

Date: November 5, 2015

RECORDED: 11/05/2015

By. Lisa Michaels

President of Michaels & Michaels, CSR, Inc. President of Chase Litigation Services, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0224